#### TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

## Standardized General School Fee Schedule 2023-2024

#### **Financial Hardship Policy**

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

#### **Important Information - Please Translate**

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

اطلاعات مهم- لطفا ترجمه كنيد Información importante - Por favor traducir

중요한 정보 - 번역 부탁드립니다

Важная информация!Переведите,пожалуйста ਮਹੱਤਵਪਰਨ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ-ਮਿਹਰਬਾਨੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਅਨਵਾਦ ਕਰੋ/ਕਰਵਾਓ

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
* Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00

includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (Optional)	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
* Locks	\$ 19.00				

#### Grad

Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)*	\$130.00
includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer	
Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)*	\$170.00

includes: meal, security, entertainment

#### **TEMPLETON MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2023-24**

Templeton's Mini School charges students for costs associated with their annual trips. Students do not pay for anything else; the Mini PAC does fundraising to offset costs for in-school activities, and for students who cannot afford trip fees. The school has also contributed funds for students requiring subisdy.

There are payment options for families over the students' 5 years in Mini School so the fees are more manageable.

	_				
FIELD TRIP	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Strathcona*	\$ 645.00		\$ 645.00		\$ 645.00
Bamfield*		\$ 600.00			
Victoria*					
Ashland*					
Enrichment Total	\$645.00	\$600.00	\$645.00	\$0.00	\$645.00
Number of Post -Dated Cheques					
2	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00		\$ 325.00	\$ 305.00
4	\$ 302.50	\$ 302.50		\$ 162.50	\$ 152.50
6	\$ 201.67	\$ 201.67		\$ 108.33	\$ 101.67
9	\$ 134.44	\$ 134.44		\$ 72.22	\$ 67.78

#### **TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL**

## Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2023-24

#### **Financial Hardship Policy**

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

#### **Important Information – Please Translate**

#### 這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir اطلاعات مهم- لطفا ترجمه كنيد

중요한 정보 - 번역 부탁드립니다

Важная информация!Переведите,пожалуйста ਮਹੱਤਵਪੂਰਨ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ-ਮਿਹਰਬਾਨੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਅਨੁਵਾਦ ਕਰੋ/ਕਰਵਾਓ

Course

#### Supplemental Fee / Description

Art 8	\$ 10.00	sketchbook
Art 9	\$ 25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art 10	\$ 25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art 11	\$ 30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art 12	\$ 30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers/ Advanced Art/ Art Portfolio	\$ 35.00	optional enhanced supplies
AP Art	\$ 35.00	optional enhanced supplies, AP Exam
Graphics 10	\$ 25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 11	\$ 30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 12	\$ 30.00	optional enhanced supplies

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.

#### **Photography**

Photography 9	\$ 20.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10	\$ 20.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11	\$ 30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$ 30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

#### Drama

Theatre Criticism 12	\$ 75.00	
Drama 8	No Fee	
Drama 9	No Fee	
Drama 10	No Fee	
Drama 11	No Fee	
Drama 12	No Fee	

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses

#### Music

Music (Band & Choir)	No fee - deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

#### Home Economics

Home Ec 8	\$ 5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10	\$ 35.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12	\$ 45.00 better ingredients, more labs
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Clothing & Tectiles	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Fashion Design 12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Family Management	No fee
Culinary Arts	No Fee - students may borrow or purchase own chef's jacket. Ace-It examination fees may be collected. Foodsafe Certification exam fees may be collected

#### Tech Ed

Drafting 9-12	No Fee	
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00 better materials	
Tech Ed 9-12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Jewellery 9-12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Woodwork 9/10	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Woodwork 11/12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Metals 9-12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Robotics	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Auto Tech	\$15.00 coveralls	
	Page 1 of 2	

### **TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL**

# Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2023-24

All Science Courses	No fee - optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
All Physical Education Courses	No fee - optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
N.B. Imay charge for optional activities	·
CLE 10	No fee - optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
ADDITIONAL NOTES:	
AP Courses	Fees of \$140 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change as per AP / USD exchange rate)
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certificate programs
	i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged
Refundable Workbook Deposit	Fees may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook. Refund will be issued if book returned in original conition. No refund will be issued if workbook is damaged or written in.
For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged	